## **HunterDouglas**

June 6, 2016

## **HUNTER DOUGLAS HAS APPROVAL FOR THE ACQUISITION OF LEVOLOR**

**Rotterdam, June 6, 2016** – Hunter Douglas, the world market leader in window coverings (Luxaflex®), and a major manufacturer of architectural products announces that:

The Federal Trade Commission made no objection to the Company's acquisition of Levolor, and the acquisition is expected to close within the next 30 days.

## **Profile Hunter Douglas**

Hunter Douglas is the world market leader in window coverings and a major manufacturer of architectural products. The Company has its Head Office in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, and a Management Office in Lucerne, Switzerland. The Group is comprised of 127 companies with 50 manufacturing and 77 assembly operations in more than 100 countries. Hunter Douglas employs about 16,000 people and had sales in 2015 of USD 2.552 billion.

The common shares of Hunter Douglas N.V. are traded on Amsterdam's Euronext and Deutsche Boerse.

## For further information:

Leen Reijtenbagh Chief Financial Officer Tel. +31 10 486 9582

E-mail: <u>l.reijtenbagh@hdnv.nl</u>

Website: www.hunterdouglasgroup.com